

GAHC010139162024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3533/2024

SANJIB DAS
SON OF LATE SURJYA MOHAN DAS,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- DEKASUNDAR,
P.O. AND P.S.- JAMUGURIHAT,
DISTRICT- SONITPUR, ASSAM,
PIN- 784180.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
EDUCATION (HIGHER) DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019.

3:THE GOVERNING BODY
REPRESENTED BY THE PRESIDENT/ SECRETARY OF THE TYAGBIR HEM
BARUAH COLLEGE

JAMUGURIHAT
DISTRICT- SONITPUR

ASSAM
PIN- 784189.

4:THE PRINCIPAL
TYAGBIR HEM BARUAH COLLEGE
JAMUGURIHAT

DISTRICT- SONITPUR
ASSAM

PIN- 784189

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR SISHIR DUTTA, MS D DEVI,MR S DUTTA,MR. S
BISWAS,MS S MOCHAHARI,MR. S DUTTA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU, MR. H S BORAH (R-3,4),MR. P K MUNIR(R-
3,4),MR. P HAZARIKA(R-3,4)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

27.04.2026

Heard the learned counsel for the parties at some length.

- 2.** Hearing remains inconclusive.
- 3.** Registry to list this matter again on 19.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant